Smart Vision Lights • 2359 Holton Rd. • Muskegon, MI 49445 •Phone 231.722.1199
The SW30 series features a 100% waterproof stainless steel enclosure specially designed for food industry and wash down
environments where water and corrosive materials present. All circuitry is enclosed in an epoxy potted compound further protecting
the light from dust, debris, and all other contaminants. The SW30 offers full intensity control through use of the 0-10 VDC intensity
control or by manual use of the 10 turn pot. NPN and PNP signal options come standard. SW30 Series Prox Lights are IP68 rated
and are available in multiple styles of lenses and diffuser materials.
Electrical Input 24 VDC +/- 5%

(White)
─»
Part Number Key
 Lenses:
N - Narrow
W - Wide
* Lights come standard with Narrow lenses
Attention
Please note that the power requirements are 300mA at 24VDC. Failure to supply light with 300mA will
result in non-repeatable lighting. Contact Smart Vision Lights for more information.
!
1 – 24V
2 – NPN
3 – GND
4 – PNP
5 – 0-10V
Standard M12 mating cable color code:
BROWN
WHITE
BLUE
BLACK
    *GRAY (GREEN/YELLOW)
product number key
warnings
wiring configuration
Smart Vision Lights • 2359 Holton Rd. • Muskegon, MI 49445 •Phone 231.722.1199
Working Distance Pattern  (80%-100% measured intensity)
mm (inches) mm (Inches)
.5m (19.7") 80mm(~3”) D
1m (39.4") 185mm(~7”) D
Typical output performance Illumination (Lux)
Distance = .5 meter 4200
Illumination measurement taken on White Lights – 6500K
Working Distance Pattern  (80%-100% measured intensity)
mm (inches) mm (Inches)
.5m (19.7") 205mm(~8”) D
1m (39.4") 415mm(~16”) D
Typical output performance Illumination (Lux)
Distance = .5 meter 1300
Illumination measurement taken on White Lights – 6500K
Working Distance Pattern  (80%-100% measured intensity)
mm (inches) mm (Inches)
.5m (19.7") 255mm(~10”) H x 115mm(~4.5“) V
1m (39.4") 460mm(~18”) H x 250mm(~10“) V
Typical output performance Illumination (Lux)
Distance = .5 meter 1900
Illumination measurement taken on White Lights – 6500K
SW30-XXX-N
SW30-XXX-W
Width=30mm
H=Horiz
V =Vert.
SW30-XXX-L
optical performance